
Central Michigan (0-4) -vs- Cincinnati (3-2)
02/20/2026 at Cincinnati, Ohio (Nippert Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Central Michigan Goals: Farrar, Anna (3); Kalbacher, Caye (1); Bradley, Mia (1); Bainbridge, Isabella (1) 
Assists: Bradley, Mia (2); Kalbacher, Caye (1) 
 
Cincinnati Goals: Wolfe, Lexie (4); Selhorn, Paige (3); Harnischfeger, Krista (1); Higgins, Amadi (1); Keels, Alyse (1); Stelzer, Lilly (1);
Simpson, Hailey Joy (1); Page, Chloe (1); Counts, Paige (1) 
Assists: Selhorn, Paige (7); Peck, Brooke (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Nippert Stadium
Penalties: Selhorn, Paige 1st/14:08; Keels, Alyse 1st/13:46; Keels, Alyse 1st/10:40; Cherry, Devon 2nd/13:35; Lowe, Alyssa 2nd/06:19;
Werner, Julia 3rd/13:17; Simpson, Hailey Joy 3rd/04:11; Selhorn, Paige 3rd/00:05; Counts, Paige 3rd/00:01; Holloway, Kyva 4th/07:12;
Kalbacher, Caye 4th/06:32
Officials: Ashley Stewart; CarolLynn Ellison; Chris Niblock

Date: 02/20/2026
Attendance: 85

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Central Michigan 0 3 1 2 6
Cincinnati 1 7 2 4 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Central Michigan 1 3 6 5 15
Cincinnati 6 11 5 5 27

Shots On Goal
Central Michigan 1 3 2 3 9
Cincinnati 2 8 4 4 18

Saves
Central Michigan 1 1 2 0 4
Cincinnati 1 0 1 1 3

Turnovers
Central Michigan 8 7 4 4 23
Cincinnati 6 4 4 3 17

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Central Michigan 4-8 3-4 2-3 2-2 11-17
Cincinnati 5-5 5-5 2-3 4-4 16-17

Ground Balls
Central Michigan 3 3 2 3 11
Cincinnati 8 6 3 4 21

Draw Controls
Central Michigan 0 3 1 3 7
Cincinnati 2 7 3 2 14

Free-Position Shots
Central Michigan 0 1 3 2 6
Cincinnati 0 1 0 1 2

Fouls
Central Michigan 1 1 0 2 4
Cincinnati 2 2 4 3 11



Central Michigan 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 2 DiSanto, Natalie 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
A 3 Barratt, Kelsey 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
M 5 Kalbacher, Caye 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 1-1 1
A 6 Werner, Julia 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 1 0-2 0
A 7 Farrar, Anna 3 0 3 4 1 4 1 0 0
A 10 Bradley, Mia 1 2 3 3 0 1 0 0 1-2 0
A 11 Sorenson, Lilli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 14 Lowe, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
D 15 English, Margaret 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
D 20 Regitz, Ava 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 1
D 23 Watson, Izzy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
M 25 Bainbridge, Isabella 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1-1 0
A 26 Delbone, Heather 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
M 27 DeFrank, Elyse 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
M 31 Sarap, Amelia 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
D 32 Braman, Teagan 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
D 33 DeGeorge, Sofia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 92 Kahler, Leila 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 0

Totals 6 3 9 15 11 23 5 7 3-6 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
92 Kahler, Leila 60:00 14 4



Cincinnati 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 2 Harnischfeger, Krista 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
ATT 3 Higgins, Amadi 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
* 4 Holloway, Kyva 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 3
ATT 6 Selhorn, Paige 3 7 10 4 1 3 2 0 1-1 0
D 8 Smith, Gillian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATT 10 Peck, Brooke 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 11 Handzel, Morgan 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 12 0
M 12 Keels, Alyse 1 0 1 2 2 2 1 0 1
ATT 13 Stelzer, Lilly 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
M 14 Simpson, Hailey Joy 1 0 1 3 1 3 4 1 2
D 15 Barhorst, Catherine 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0
M 18 Federovich, Mia 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
M 21 Wolfe, Lexie 4 0 4 8 4 0 5 1 0
ATT 25 Kozina, Payton 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
ATT 27 Page, Chloe 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
DM 28 Mario, Haley 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
M 32 Soller, Caroline 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
ATT 33 Counts, Paige 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
M 36 Cherry, Devon 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
GK 37 Mielke, Emma 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GK 40 Kerr, Bella 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
D 44 LaRuffa, Ava 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1

Totals 14 8 22 27 21 17 20 14 2-2 11

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
40 Kerr, Bella 37:47 4 2
37 Mielke, Emma 22:13 2 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CMU UC
1st 08:24 Wolfe, Lexie Selhorn, Paige 0 1
2nd 12:58 Bainbridge, Isabella Unassisted 1 1
2nd 10:43 Selhorn, Paige Unassisted 1 2
2nd 09:42 Stelzer, Lilly Unassisted 1 3
2nd 06:32 Farrar, Anna Bradley, Mia 2 3
2nd 05:56 Wolfe, Lexie Selhorn, Paige 2 4
2nd 04:16 Farrar, Anna Kalbacher, Caye 3 4
2nd 01:54 Wolfe, Lexie Selhorn, Paige 3 5
2nd 01:21 Wolfe, Lexie Selhorn, Paige 3 6
2nd 00:24 Keels, Alyse Unassisted 3 7
2nd 00:11 Simpson, Hailey Joy Selhorn, Paige 3 8
3rd 12:50 Counts, Paige Selhorn, Paige 3 9
3rd 07:15 Bradley, Mia Unassisted 4 9
3rd 06:17 Higgins, Amadi Unassisted 4 10
4th 13:20 Kalbacher, Caye Unassisted 5 10
4th 10:37 Selhorn, Paige Unassisted 5 11
4th 08:03 Selhorn, Paige Unassisted 5 12
4th 03:04 Harnischfeger, Krista Selhorn, Paige 5 13
4th 01:13 Farrar, Anna Bradley, Mia 6 13
4th 00:07 Page, Chloe Peck, Brooke 6 14

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 14:08 UC Selhorn, Paige Green Card
1st 13:46 UC Keels, Alyse Yellow Card
1st 10:40 UC Keels, Alyse Yellow Card
2nd 13:35 UC Cherry, Devon Green Card
2nd 06:19 CMU Lowe, Alyssa Green Card
3rd 13:17 CMU Werner, Julia Green Card
3rd 04:11 UC Simpson, Hailey Joy Green Card
3rd 00:05 UC Selhorn, Paige Green Card
3rd 00:01 UC Counts, Paige Green Card
4th 07:12 UC Holloway, Kyva Green Card
4th 06:32 CMU Kalbacher, Caye Green Card



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play

15:00

CMU Starters: DiSanto, Natalie; Barratt, Kelsey; Kalbacher, Caye; Werner, Julia; Bradley, Mia; Lowe, Alyssa; English,
Margaret; Regitz, Ava; Bainbridge, Isabella; Braman, Teagan; DeGeorge, Sofia; Kahler, Leila. UC Starters: Handzel,
Morgan; Holloway, Kyva; Barhorst, Catherine; Simpson, Hailey Joy; Kerr, Bella; Keels, Alyse; LaRuffa, Ava; Selhorn,
Paige; Counts, Paige; Soller, Caroline; Wolfe, Lexie; Federovich, Mia; CMU Keeper: Kahler, Leila. UC Keeper: Kerr,
Bella.

15:00 Start of Quarter 1
14:56 UC Draw control by UC Simpson, Hailey Joy
14:54 UC Turnover by UC Counts, Paige
14:08 UC Green card on UC Selhorn, Paige
14:05 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
13:47 CMU Shot by CMU Werner, Julia, SAVE by Kerr, Bella
13:46 UC Yellow card on UC Keels, Alyse (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/releasable)
13:26 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
12:38 UC Shot by UC Wolfe, Lexie HIT POST
12:30 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Kahler, Leila
12:20 CMU Clear attempt by CMU failed.
12:16 CMU Turnover by CMU DiSanto, Natalie (caused by Wolfe, Lexie).
12:15 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Wolfe, Lexie
11:36 UC Shot by UC Keels, Alyse, SAVE by Kahler, Leila
11:20 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
10:40 UC Foul on UC Keels, Alyse
10:40 UC Yellow card on UC Keels, Alyse (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)
10:34 CMU Turnover by CMU Kalbacher, Caye (caused by Simpson, Hailey Joy).
10:30 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Federovich, Mia
10:17 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
09:05 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Regitz, Ava
09:03 CMU Turnover by CMU Regitz, Ava (caused by Simpson, Hailey Joy).
09:02 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Simpson, Hailey Joy
08:24 UC GOAL by UC Wolfe, Lexie (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Selhorn, Paige

Central Michigan 0, Cincinnati 1
08:20 UC Draw control by UC Handzel, Morgan
08:15 UC Shot by UC Wolfe, Lexie HIT CROSSBAR
08:14 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Bainbridge, Isabella
08:05 CMU Clear attempt by CMU failed.
07:59 CMU Turnover by CMU Braman, Teagan
07:55 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Mario, Haley
07:53 UC Turnover by UC Kozina, Payton
07:50 UC Foul on UC Kozina, Payton
07:40 CMU Clear attempt by CMU failed.
07:39 CMU Turnover by CMU Werner, Julia
07:35 UC Ground ball pickup by UC LaRuffa, Ava
07:25 UC Turnover by UC Simpson, Hailey Joy
06:45 CMU Clear attempt by CMU failed.
06:40 CMU Turnover by CMU Farrar, Anna (caused by Wolfe, Lexie).
06:35 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Wolfe, Lexie
06:00 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
05:32 CMU Foul on CMU Sarap, Amelia
04:35 UC Turnover by UC TEAM
04:10 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
04:09 CMU Timeout by CMU
03:32 CMU Turnover by CMU Werner, Julia
03:30 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Kerr, Bella
03:06 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
01:59 UC Shot by UC Simpson, Hailey Joy HIGH
01:46 UC Shot clock violation by UC
01:15 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
00:58 CMU Turnover by CMU Werner, Julia (caused by Wolfe, Lexie).
00:57 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Wolfe, Lexie
00:50 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
00:44 UC Shot by UC Mario, Haley HIT CROSSBAR



00:05 UC Turnover by UC Keels, Alyse
00:00 End of Quarter 1
15:00 Start of Quarter 2
14:37 CMU Turnover by CMU English, Margaret (caused by Wolfe, Lexie).
14:34 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Wolfe, Lexie
14:31 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
14:10 UC Turnover by UC Counts, Paige
14:10 UC Draw control by UC Handzel, Morgan
13:43 UC Turnover by UC Handzel, Morgan (caused by Regitz, Ava).
13:38 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Regitz, Ava
13:35 UC Green card on UC Cherry, Devon
13:28 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
13:11 CMU Turnover by CMU Barratt, Kelsey (caused by LaRuffa, Ava).
13:08 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
13:02 CMU Free Position attempt by CMU
13:02 UC Foul on UC Soller, Caroline
12:58 CMU GOAL by CMU Bainbridge, Isabella {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

Central Michigan 1, Cincinnati 1
11:34 UC Timeout by UC
10:43 UC GOAL by UC Selhorn, Paige

Central Michigan 1, Cincinnati 2
10:38 UC Draw control by UC Handzel, Morgan
10:06 CMU Foul on CMU Sarap, Amelia
09:55 UC Free Position attempt by UC
09:42 UC GOAL by UC Stelzer, Lilly {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

Central Michigan 1, Cincinnati 3
09:31 CMU Draw control by CMU Regitz, Ava
08:52 CMU Turnover by CMU DeFrank, Elyse (caused by Simpson, Hailey Joy).
08:44 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Barhorst, Catherine
08:35 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
08:06 UC Shot by UC Selhorn, Paige WIDE
07:32 UC Shot by UC Stelzer, Lilly WIDE
07:21 UC Shot clock violation by UC
06:32 CMU GOAL by CMU Farrar, Anna, Assist by Bradley, Mia

Central Michigan 2, Cincinnati 3
06:32 Timeout by  official
06:26 UC Draw control by UC Handzel, Morgan
06:19 CMU Green card on CMU Lowe, Alyssa
05:56 UC GOAL by UC Wolfe, Lexie, Assist by Selhorn, Paige

Central Michigan 2, Cincinnati 4
05:52 UC Draw control by UC Handzel, Morgan
05:00 UC Turnover by UC Selhorn, Paige (caused by Braman, Teagan).
04:54 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Bainbridge, Isabella
04:52 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
04:16 CMU GOAL by CMU Farrar, Anna, Assist by Kalbacher, Caye

Central Michigan 3, Cincinnati 4
04:06 CMU Draw control by CMU Sarap, Amelia
04:05 UC Foul on UC Simpson, Hailey Joy
03:52 CMU Turnover by CMU Sarap, Amelia (caused by Selhorn, Paige).
03:41 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Keels, Alyse
03:25 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
02:58 UC Shot by UC Simpson, Hailey Joy WIDE
02:42 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
02:14 CMU Turnover by CMU Barratt, Kelsey (caused by Holloway, Kyva).
02:11 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Holloway, Kyva
02:05 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
01:54 UC GOAL by UC Wolfe, Lexie, Assist by Selhorn, Paige

Central Michigan 3, Cincinnati 5
01:52 UC Draw control by UC Handzel, Morgan
01:21 UC GOAL by UC Wolfe, Lexie, Assist by Selhorn, Paige

Central Michigan 3, Cincinnati 6



01:17 UC Draw control by UC Handzel, Morgan
00:45 UC Shot by UC Wolfe, Lexie, SAVE by Kahler, Leila
00:34 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Regitz, Ava
00:32 CMU Turnover by CMU Regitz, Ava (caused by Selhorn, Paige).
00:32 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Selhorn, Paige
00:24 UC GOAL by UC Keels, Alyse

Central Michigan 3, Cincinnati 7
00:24 CMU Clear attempt by CMU failed.
00:21 UC Draw control by UC Handzel, Morgan
00:11 UC GOAL by UC Simpson, Hailey Joy, Assist by Selhorn, Paige

Central Michigan 3, Cincinnati 8
00:04 CMU Draw control by CMU Bainbridge, Isabella
00:02 CMU Turnover by CMU Bainbridge, Isabella (caused by Handzel, Morgan).
00:00 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Handzel, Morgan
00:00 End of Quarter 2
15:00 Start of Quarter 3
14:55 UC Draw control by UC Handzel, Morgan
14:11 UC Turnover by UC Selhorn, Paige (caused by Braman, Teagan).
13:36 CMU Clear attempt by CMU failed.
13:34 CMU Turnover by CMU DiSanto, Natalie (caused by Simpson, Hailey Joy).
13:17 CMU Green card on CMU Werner, Julia
12:50 UC GOAL by UC Counts, Paige, Assist by Selhorn, Paige

Central Michigan 3, Cincinnati 9
12:45 UC Draw control by UC Handzel, Morgan
12:00 UC Shot by UC Stelzer, Lilly WIDE
11:20 UC Shot by UC Stelzer, Lilly, SAVE by Kahler, Leila
11:08 UC Turnover by UC TEAM
10:52 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
10:24 UC Foul on UC Federovich, Mia
10:22 CMU Free Position attempt by CMU
10:17 CMU Shot by CMU Bradley, Mia WIDE {Free Position Shot}
09:47 UC Foul on UC Soller, Caroline
09:41 CMU Free Position attempt by CMU
09:30 UC Foul on UC Simpson, Hailey Joy
09:25 CMU Free Position attempt by CMU
09:05 CMU Shot by CMU Werner, Julia WIDE {Free Position Shot}
08:50 CMU Shot by CMU Werner, Julia, SAVE by Kerr, Bella
08:36 UC Clear attempt by UC failed.
08:33 UC Turnover by UC Simpson, Hailey Joy (caused by Farrar, Anna).
08:29 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Farrar, Anna
08:24 CMU Timeout by CMU
07:28 UC Foul on UC Holloway, Kyva
07:19 CMU Free Position attempt by CMU
07:15 CMU GOAL by CMU Bradley, Mia {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

Central Michigan 4, Cincinnati 9
07:13 Timeout by  official
07:13 UC Mielke, Emma at goalie for UC.
06:42 UC Draw control by UC Handzel, Morgan
06:17 UC GOAL by UC Higgins, Amadi

Central Michigan 4, Cincinnati 10
06:10 CMU Draw control by CMU Werner, Julia
05:45 CMU Turnover by CMU TEAM (caused by Barhorst, Catherine).
05:42 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Holloway, Kyva
05:37 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
05:27 UC Shot by UC Wolfe, Lexie, SAVE by Kahler, Leila
05:25 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Braman, Teagan
05:14 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
04:48 CMU Shot by CMU Kalbacher, Caye WIDE
04:11 UC Green card on UC Simpson, Hailey Joy
03:49 CMU Turnover by CMU Bradley, Mia (caused by Barhorst, Catherine).
03:40 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Barhorst, Catherine



03:38 UC Turnover by UC Barhorst, Catherine
02:02 CMU Shot by CMU Bradley, Mia HIGH
01:48 CMU Turnover by CMU Farrar, Anna (caused by Wolfe, Lexie).
01:38 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Cherry, Devon
01:31 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
00:05 UC Green card on UC Selhorn, Paige
00:01 UC Green card on UC Counts, Paige
00:00 End of Quarter 3
15:00 Start of Quarter 4
14:20 CMU Shot by CMU Farrar, Anna WIDE
13:54 CMU Shot by CMU Delbone, Heather WIDE
13:30 UC Foul on UC Holloway, Kyva
13:28 CMU Free Position attempt by CMU
13:20 CMU GOAL by CMU Kalbacher, Caye {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

Central Michigan 5, Cincinnati 10
13:13 UC Draw control by UC Wolfe, Lexie
12:57 UC Timeout by UC
12:29 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Kahler, Leila
12:19 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
11:41 CMU Turnover by CMU Farrar, Anna (caused by Holloway, Kyva).
11:36 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Soller, Caroline
11:26 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
10:37 UC GOAL by UC Selhorn, Paige

Central Michigan 5, Cincinnati 11
10:34 UC Draw control by UC Handzel, Morgan
10:06 UC Shot by UC Stelzer, Lilly HIGH
09:48 UC Turnover by UC Simpson, Hailey Joy
09:11 CMU Turnover by CMU Kahler, Leila (caused by Higgins, Amadi).
09:07 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Higgins, Amadi
08:13 CMU Foul on CMU Regitz, Ava
08:11 UC Free Position attempt by UC
08:03 UC GOAL by UC Selhorn, Paige {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

Central Michigan 5, Cincinnati 12
07:51 CMU Draw control by CMU Regitz, Ava
07:12 UC Foul on UC Holloway, Kyva
07:12 UC Green card on UC Holloway, Kyva
06:33 CMU Turnover by CMU Farrar, Anna (caused by Keels, Alyse).
06:32 CMU Green card on CMU Kalbacher, Caye
06:29 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Keels, Alyse
06:26 CMU Foul on CMU Kalbacher, Caye
06:20 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
05:46 UC Turnover by UC Selhorn, Paige (caused by Kahler, Leila).
05:45 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Kahler, Leila
05:16 CMU Clear attempt by CMU good.
04:27 UC Foul on UC LaRuffa, Ava
04:24 CMU Free Position attempt by CMU
04:20 CMU Shot by CMU Werner, Julia {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Mielke, Emma
04:09 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
03:04 UC GOAL by UC Harnischfeger, Krista, Assist by Selhorn, Paige

Central Michigan 5, Cincinnati 13
03:04 Timeout by  official
02:14 UC Turnover by UC Keels, Alyse
02:08 CMU Ground ball pickup by CMU Kahler, Leila
01:13 CMU GOAL by CMU Farrar, Anna, Assist by Bradley, Mia

Central Michigan 6, Cincinnati 13
01:01 CMU Draw control by CMU Watson, Izzy
00:59 UC Clear attempt by UC good.
00:50 UC Ground ball pickup by UC Federovich, Mia
00:50 CMU Turnover by CMU Regitz, Ava (caused by Federovich, Mia).
00:07 UC GOAL by UC Page, Chloe, Assist by Peck, Brooke

Central Michigan 6, Cincinnati 14



00:03 CMU Draw control by CMU Lowe, Alyssa
00:00 End of Quarter 4


